STEVENS Percy Philip

Born: 1 Mar 1881 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 27 Dec 1960 (79) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Philip 1851 - 1932 Tce End
Mother: Mary Jane Walker 1856 - 1914 Tce End
Married: (1°%) 18 Apr 1902 (Divorce proceedings May 1924)
CURTIS Alice Juliet *

Born: 21 Feb 1886 Wellington, NZ

Died: 17 Feb 1969 (83) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edgar Lionel 1860 - 1939 Tiro Tiro Rd
Mother: Jenny (Jeannie) Hall 1859 - 1911 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: (2"9) 25 Jul 1925

HUBNER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Gertrude Merle

29 Aug 1897 Feilding, NZ

20 Jun 1988 (91) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

George Otto 1864 - 1931 Feilding
Alice Maud Bird 1871 - 1965 Feilding

* Married: (2") 17 Oct 1927 (as Curtis)

McGuire

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Children:
Stevens
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Bernard Patrick Dorian

29 Oct 1897

28 Dec 1969 (71) Wanganui, NZ

Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

WW1, Service No 71443, Trooper, 36" reinforcements

Vera Mary Jennie
13 Oct 1902 New Plymouth, NZ
25 Dec 1902 (0) Stratford, NZ
Midhurst Old cemetery, Stratford, NZ



Stevens Norman Lionel

Born: 18 Jan 1904 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 2 Mar 1904 (0) Shannon, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Stevens Cecil George

Born: 18 Jun 1906 Levin, NZ

Died: 1 Oct 1975 (69)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 28 Sep 1927

Rossitter Eva May

Born: 14 Apr 1909

Died: 25 Feb 1997 (88)

Buried:

Stevens Neville Mawson

Born: 25 May 1910 Levin, NZ

Died: 19 Mar 2002 (92) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (1°%) 23 Dec 1931

Ditchfield Jean Elizabeth Mary *

Born: 5 Jul 1912 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 25 Jul 2001 (79) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho ccemetery, Wangnaui, NZ, cremated

Married: (2"9) ¢ 1955

Myles Freda Constance Eileen (nee Brown)
Born: 23 Jun 1914

Died: 31 Mar 1995

Buried:

* Married: (2"9)

Holland Norman Vincent

Born: 23 Mar 1926

Died: 4 Oct 2006

Buried: Aramoho ccemetery, Wangnaui, NZ, cremated
Notes:

See Divorce case, Manawatu Times, 16 May 1924
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On unofficial 1905 census for Levin borough petition, as a wool merchant
with 2 people & 2 buildings

Property:
Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

Percy Alice

1905 Levin Wool Merchant

1908 Levin Wool Merchant Levin Married
1911 Marton Auctioneer Marton Married
1914 Marton Auctioneer Marton Married
1919 Marton Auctioneer Marton Married
1922 Feilding Auctioneer Marton Married

Gertrude
1925 Feilding Auctioneer Feilding Married
1928 Feilding Auctioneer Feilding Married
1931 Feilding Auctioneer Feilding Married
1935 Feilding Auctioneer Feilding Married
1938 Feilding Auctioneer Feilding Married
1941 Feilding Auctioneer Feilding Married
1943 Feilding Auctioneer Feilding Married
1946 Feilding Auctioneer Feilding Married
1949 Feilding Auctioneer Feilding Married
1954 Feilding Auctioneer Feilding Married
1957 Feilding Retired Feilding Married
1960 Feilding Retired Feilding Married
1963 Feilding Widow
1966 Feilding Widow
1969 Feilding Widow
1972 Feilding Widow
1978 Feilding Widow
1981 Feilding Widow
1987 Feilding Widow
Cecil Eva

1928 Feilding Storeman

1931 Feilding Storeman Feilding Married
1935 Feilding Storeman Feilding Married
1938 Feilding Storeman Feilding Married
1941 Feilding Storeman Feilding Married
1943 Feilding Storeman Feilding Married
1946 Feilding Storeman Feilding Married
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1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1963
1966
1969
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
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Feilding
Makotuku
Woodyville
Foxton Beach
Sanson
Sanson
Foxton Beach
Foxton Beach
Foxton Beach

Neville
Wanganui
Feilding
Marton
Marton
Marton
Wanganui
Wanganui
Marton
Wanganui
Gonville

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Turukina
Feilding
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Storeman
Publican
Publican
Publican

Hotel Keeper
Hotel Keeper

Salesman
Salesman
Salesman

Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Soldier
Driver
Driver
Storeman
Storeman

Driver
Driver

Car Cleaner

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Feilding
Makotuku
Woodyville
Foxton B
Sanson
Sanson
Foxton B
Foxton B
Foxton B
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton

Jean

Feilding
Marton
Marton
Marton
Wanganui
Wanganui

Freda
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Turukina
Feilding
PN

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



