STEVENS Percy Philip

Born: 1 Mar 1881 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 27 Dec 1960 (79) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Philip 1851 – 1932 Tce End Mother: Mary Jane Walker 1856 – 1914 Tce End

Married: (1st) 18 Apr 1902 (Divorce proceedings May 1924)

CURTIS Alice Juliet *

Born: 21 Feb 1886 Wellington, NZ Died: 17 Feb 1969 (83) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edgar Lionel 1860 – 1939 Tiro Tiro Rd Mother: Jenny (Jeannie) Hall 1859 – 1911 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: (2nd) 25 Jul 1925

HUBNER Gertrude Merle

Born: 29 Aug 1897 Feilding, NZ

Died: 20 Jun 1988 (91) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: George Otto 1864 - 1931 Feilding Mother: Alice Maud Bird 1871 - 1965 Feilding

* Married: (2nd) 17 Oct 1927 (as Curtis)

McGuire Bernard Patrick Dorian

Born: 29 Oct 1897

Died: 28 Dec 1969 (71) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

WW1, Service No 71443, Trooper, 36th reinforcements

Children:

Stevens Vera Mary Jennie

Born: 13 Oct 1902 New Plymouth, NZ Died: 25 Dec 1902 (0) Stratford, NZ

Buried: Midhurst Old cemetery, Stratford, NZ

SP0039

Stevens Norman Lionel

Born: 18 Jan 1904 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 2 Mar 1904 (0) Shannon, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Stevens Cecil George

Born: 18 Jun 1906 Levin, NZ

Died: 1 Oct 1975 (69)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 28 Sep 1927

Rossitter Eva May

Born: 14 Apr 1909 Died: 25 Feb 1997 (88)

Buried:

Stevens Neville Mawson

Born: 25 May 1910 Levin, NZ

Died: 19 Mar 2002 (92) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (1st) 23 Dec 1931

Ditchfield Jean Elizabeth Mary *

Born: 5 Jul 1912 Wanganui, NZ Died: 25 Jul 2001 (79) Wanganui, NZ Buried: Aramoho ccemetery, Wangnaui, NZ, cremated

Married: (2nd) c 1955

Myles Freda Constance Eileen (nee Brown)

Born: 23 Jun 1914 Died: 31 Mar 1995

Buried:

* Married: (2nd)

Holland Norman Vincent

Born: 23 Mar 1926 Died: 4 Oct 2006

Buried: Aramoho ccemetery, Wangnaui, NZ, cremated

Notes:

See Divorce case, Manawatu Times, 16 May 1924

SP0039 2

On unofficial 1905 census for Levin borough petition, as a wool merchant with 2 people $\&\ 2$ buildings

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

	Percy		Alice	
1905	Levin	Wool Merchant		
1908	Levin	Wool Merchant	Levin	Married
1911	Marton	Auctioneer	Marton	Married
1914	Marton	Auctioneer	Marton	Married
1919	Marton	Auctioneer	Marton	Married
1922	Feilding	Auctioneer	Marton	Married
			Gertrude	
1925	Feilding	Auctioneer	Feilding	Married
1928	Feilding	Auctioneer	Feilding	Married
1931	Feilding	Auctioneer	Feilding	Married
1935	Feilding	Auctioneer	Feilding	Married
1938	Feilding	Auctioneer	Feilding	Married
1941	Feilding	Auctioneer	Feilding	Married
1943	Feilding	Auctioneer	Feilding	Married
1946	Feilding	Auctioneer	Feilding	Married
1949	Feilding	Auctioneer	Feilding	Married
1954	Feilding	Auctioneer	Feilding	Married
1957	Feilding	Retired	Feilding	Married
1960	Feilding	Retired	Feilding	Married
1963			Feilding	Widow
1966			Feilding	Widow
1969			Feilding	Widow
1972			Feilding	Widow
1978			Feilding	Widow
1981			Feilding	Widow
1987			Feilding	Widow
	Cecil	_	Eva	
1928	Feilding	Storeman		
1931	Feilding	Storeman	Feilding	Married
1935	Feilding	Storeman	Feilding	Married
1938	Feilding	Storeman	Feilding	Married
1941	Feilding	Storeman	Feilding	Married
1943	Feilding	Storeman	Feilding	Married
1946	Feilding	Storeman	Feilding	Married

SP0039 3

1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995	Feilding Makotuku Woodville Foxton Beach Sanson Sanson Foxton Beach Foxton Beach Foxton Beach	Storeman Publican Publican Publican Hotel Keeper Hotel Keeper Salesman Salesman Salesman	Feilding Makotuku Woodville Foxton B Sanson Sanson Foxton B Foxton B Foxton B Foxton Foxton Foxton Foxton Foxton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
	Neville		Jean	
1931	Wanganui	Driver	Estidio o	N4
1935	Feilding	Driver	Feilding	Married
1938 1941	Marton	Driver	Marton	Married
1941 1943	Marton Marton	Driver Driver	Marton Marton	Married Married
1945		Soldier	Wanganui	Married
1940	Wanganui Wanganui	Driver	Wanganui	Married
1954	Marton	Driver	wanganui	Marrieu
1957	Wanganui	Storeman		
1960	Gonville	Storeman		
1300	Convinc	Storeman		
1063		D :	Freda	
1963	Wanganui	Driver	Wanganui	Married
1966	Wanganui	Driver	Wanganui	Married
1969	Wanganui	Car Cleaner	Wanganui	Married
1975	Wanganui	Retired	Wanganui	Married
1978	Turukina	Retired	Turukina	Married
1981	Feilding Palmerston Nth	Retired	Feilding P N	Married Married
1987 1995	Palmerston Nth	Retired Retired	r IN	ויומוזופט
1995	Palmerston Nth	Retired		
2001	Palmerston Nth	Retired		
2001	i diffici stoff Ntff	Redica		

SP0039 4